




FABTECH TECHNOLOGIES LLC 

Sharjah Media City, Sharjah, UAE 

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position 

As at 31st March. 2025 

ASSETS 

Non Current Assets 

Property, plant and equipment
Intangible asset 
Other non current assets 
Total Non Current Assets 

Current Assets 

Inventories
Accounts and other receivables
Cash and cash equivalents 
Total Current Assets 
TOTAL ASSETS 

EQUITY AND LIABILITY 

Equity 

Share capital
Retained earnings
Total Equity 

Liabilities 

Non Current Liabilities 

Due to related parties
Total Non Current Liabilities 

Current Liabilities 

Accounts and other payables
Due to related parties 
Total Current Liabilities 
Total Liabilities 
TOTAL EQmTY AND LIABILITIES 

Note 

3
4
5

6
7 
8

9 

10

11
10

The notes on pages 7 to 15 form an integral part of these financial statcmcnl$�--•
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2025 
AED 

670,859
8,981,741 

496,640
10 149 240 

13,037,346
I 8,708,793

1,878,056
33 624 195 
43 773 435 

100,000
5,002,307
5,102,307 

8,441,069
8,441,069 

21,684,184
8,545,875

30,230,059 
38 671 128 
43,773,435 



FABTECH TECHNOLOGIES LLC 

Sharjah Media City, Sharjah, DAE 

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income 
For the period from 01st April, 2024 to 31st March

2 
2025 

Revenue 
Cost of sales 
Gross profit 

General and administrative expenses 

Finance cost 

Depreciation 

Other income 

Foreign exchange loss 

Operating profit before tax 

Less: Corporate tax provision 
Profit after tax 

Other comprehensive income 

Total comprehensive income for the period 

The notes on pages 7 to 15 form an integral part of these financial stat 
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Note 

12 
13 

14 
15 

3 

16 

01.04.2024 

31.03.2025 

AED 

60,449,513 
(47,496,335) 
12,953,178 

(7,225,079) 

(539,069) 

(111,989) 

402,759 

(19,847) 
5,459,953 

(457,646) 
5,002,307 

5,002,307 



FABTECH TECHNOLOGIES LLC 

Sharjah Media City, Sharjah, UAE 

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity 
For the period from 01st April, 2024 to 31st March, 2025 

As on 01st April, 2024 

Total comprehensive income for the year 

Balance at 31st March1 2025 

The notes on pages 7 to 15 form an integral part of these financial statements. 
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Share capital 
AED 

100,000 

1001000 

Retained Total 
earnings Equity 

AED AED 

100,000 

5,002,307 5,002,307 

510021307 521021307



FABTECH TECHNOLOGIES LLC 

Sharjah Media City, Sharjah, UAE 

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows 
For the period from 01st April, 2024 to 31st March, 2025 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Profit for the year 

Adjustments: 

Finance cost 
Depreciation 

Changes in working capital: 
Increase or Decrease in: 

Inventories 
Accounts and other receivables 
Accounts and other payables 
Cash used in operations 
Net cash used in operating activities 

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITY 

Purchase of property, plant and equipment 
Purchase of intangible asset 
Fixed deposit 
Net cash used in investing activity 

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Proceeds from issue of share capital 
Finance cost 
Due to related panies 
Net cash generated from financing activities 

Net cash movement for the year 

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year 

Cash and cash e uivalcnts at end of the car 

The notes on pages 7 to 15 form an integral pan of these financial .. tat. men 
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5. 

01.04.2024-
31.03.2025 

AED 

5,002,307 

539,069 
111,989 

5,653,365 

(13,037,346) 
(18,708,793) 
21,684,184 
(4,408,590) 
{4,408,590) 

(782,848) 
(8,981,741) 

(496,640) 
(10,261,229) 

100,000 
(539,069) 

16,986,944 
16,547,875 

1,878,056 

1 878 056 



















FABTECH TECHNOLOGIES LLC 

Sharjah Media City, Sharjah, UAE 

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 
For the period from 01st April, 2024 to 31st March

1 
2025 

b). Credit risk 

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meets its obligations under a financial instrument or customer contract, leading to 

financial loss. 
The Group seeks to limit its credit risk with respect to customers by setting credit limits for individual customers and monitoring 

outstanding receivables. Individual risk limits are based on management's assessment on a case-by-case basis and further 

concentration of credit risk is diluted by securing post-dated cheques from customers based on risk applicability. 

The Group limits its credit risk with regard to bank deposits by only dealing with reputable banks. With respect to credit risk 

arising from cash and cash equivalents, the Group's exposure to credit risk arises from default of the counterparty, with a 

maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of these instruments. 

The Group's trade receivables are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group's exposure to bad debts is not 

significant. 

c). Liquidity risk 

Liquidity risk also referred to as funding risk is the risk that an enterprise will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet 

commitment associated with financial instruments. Liquidity risk may result from an inability to sell a financial assets quickly at 

close to its fair value. 

The Group manage liquidity risk through ongoing review of future commitments and credit facilities. Cash flow forecasts are 

prepared and adequate utilization of borrowing facilities are monitored, including the need for additional borrowings, as required. 

18 Fair value of financial instruments 

The Group's assets are accounted for under the historical cost convention. Fair value represents the amount at which an asset could 

be exchanged or a liability settled between knowledgeable, willing parties in an arm's length transaction, therefore, differences can 

arise between values under the historical cost method and fair value estimates. The carrying value less any impairment provision of 

trade receivables and payables, approximate to their fair values as they are mainly short-term in nature. 

19 Comparative figures 

This is the consolidated report of the Group covering the period from 01st April, 2024 to 31st March, 2025, hence the comparative 

figures are unavailable. Figures have been rounded off to nearest AED 1/-. 

The notes on pages 7 to 15 form an integral part of these financial statements. 

These financial statements have been approved and signed by the undersigned on 05th July, 2025. 
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